

A584

12-11-2025

AKG

Ct. 15

WPA 3167 of 2025

**Suman Kumar Das @ Suman Das
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Ms. Priyanka Sharma,
Mr. MA Samad,
Mr. Taher Ahamad

...for the Petitioner

The petitioner is directed to serve a notice upon all the respondents indicating that this matter shall be taken up for hearing in the Combined Monthly List of February, 2026 and to file an affidavit of service to that effect on the next date of hearing.

List this matter in the Combined Monthly List of February, 2026.

(Kausik Chanda, J.)