

17.03.2026
rc/ct.no.15
Item No.36

WPA No. 3167 of 2025
Suman Kumar Das @ Suman Das
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Md. Samad
Mr. Taher Ahamed ..for the petitioner

Mr. Jugal Chandra Porel
Mr. Subrata Bhattacharjee ..for the State

Mr. Lakshmi Nath Bhattacharjee
Ms. Mousumi Ranjan Das
...for the respondent no.7

Mr. Subhankar Bose ...for the respondent no.6

Affidavit of service filed by the petitioner and report submitted by the State are taken on record.

The petitioner seeks implementation of the order passed by the Block Development Officer on February 07, 2024. In another writ petition being WPA No. 4303 of 2025, the private respondent herein has assailed the said order.

Both the writ petitions need to be considered together.

Let both the matters appear under the same heading on March 31, 2026.

(Suvra Ghosh,J)