

26
02.04.2026
Ct. No.15
b.das

WPA 3167 of 2025

Suman Kumar Das @ Suman Das
Vs.
The State of W. B. & Ors.

Mr. M. A. Samad
Mr. Taher Ahamad
Ms. Priyanka Sharma ...for the petitioner.

Mr. Jugal Ch. Porel
Mr. Subrata Bhattacharjee ...for the State.

Mr. Lakshminath Bhattacharya
Mr. Mousumi Ranjan Das
...for the respondent no.7.

Mr. Subhankar Bose ...for respondent no.6.

Learned counsel for the private respondent seeks to
use affidavit in opposition in this matter.

Affidavit in opposition be filed within two weeks from
date. Affidavit in reply, if any, be filed within a week
thereafter.

Let the matter go out of the list for the time being.

Liberty to mention after completion of affidavits.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)